

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1997** 

## ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2869

	)	
<b>——</b>		
April 10,	1997	
From	_ Passage	

## **ENROLLED**

## H. B. 2869

(By Delegates Jenkins, Kelley, Farris, Pettit, Miller, Facemyer and Walters)

[Passed April 9, 1997; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to the division of health - preventive health, account no. fund 8753, fiscal year 1997, organization 0506, supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven.

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of federal funds for continuing programs now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to account no. fund 8753, fiscal year 1997, organization 0506, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by five hundred thousand dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.					
2	Sec. 5. Appropriations from federal block grants.					
3	251—Division of Health—					
4	Preventive Health					
5	Account No.					
6	Fund 8753 FY 1997 Org 0506					
7 8	Act- Federal ivity Funds					
9	1 Unclassified—Total					
10 11 12 13 14	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement this account in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, by adding the amount of five hundred thousand dollars to the existing appropriation for the preventive health block grant.					

•	3		[Enr. H. B. 286	<b>59</b>
The Joint Committee on the foregoing bill is correctly Chairman Senate Com	Enrol y enrol mittée	led Bills he led.	reby certifies th	at
	Cha	irman Hous	e Committee	_
Originating in the House.				
Takes affect from passage.  Clerk of the Sena	he s	(Les)		
Last Ra	e House	e of Delegate Comblements he Senate	es	
	7 Speake	r of the Hou.	se of Delegates	-
The within LS AMP day of	cor	this the		- <i>o</i>
		Gover	nor	

PRESENTED TO T

Date 4 2 7

Iime 11'.33